

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of proceedings

W.P. (C) No. 07 of 2024

MRS. ZUMDEN LHAMU BHUTIA & ORS. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENTS

Date: 30.10.2024

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Petitioners : Mr. Lahang Limboo, Advocate

For Respondents : Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor
No.1 to 4 General of India, along with
Ms. Natasha Pradhan, Advocate
Ms. Sittal Balmiki, Advocate.

For Respondents : Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant,
No.5 and 6 Government Advocate.

.....

1. According to the learned counsel for the parties the pleadings are complete. The learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4 submits that she has found certain errors in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 3. As rejoinder to the counter affidavit has already been filed the respondent nos. 1 and 3 may file an affidavit.

2. List it after the ensuing winter vacation.

Judge