

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.7/2024

MRS. ZUMDEN LHAMU BHUTIA AND ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

Date: 22.05.2025

CORAM: **THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI,
JUDGE**

For Petitioners Mr. Lahang Limboo, Advocate.

For Respondents Ms. Sangita Pradhan Deputy Solicitor General of
No. 1 to 4 India, with Ms. Natasha Pradhan and Ms. Sittal
 Balmiki, Advocates.

For Respondents Mr. S.K. Chettri, Government Advocate.
No. 5 and 6

ORDER

In response to the Writ Petition, the Counter-Affidavit was filed by Respondents No. 1 and 3 jointly, Respondents No. 2 and 4 jointly, and Respondents No. 5 and 6 jointly.

Rejoinders were filed to the said Counter-Affidavits filed by all the Respondents

The records reveal that subsequently the Rejoinder filed in response to the Counter-Affidavit of Respondents No. 1 and 3 was withdrawn by the Petitioners and fresh Rejoinder was filed to the Counter-Affidavit of Respondent No. 1 and Respondent No. 3 on 24.03.2025.

Additional Affidavit has been filed by the Petitioners along with additional documents, in terms of the Order of this Court, dated 11.03.2025.

There has to be an end to the filing of response and additional response. No further additional Affidavit will be permitted.

Pleadings are complete.

List on 01.08.2025

Judge
22.05.2025