

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.07 of 2024

MRS. ZUMDEN LHAMU BHUTIA AND OTHERS

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 01.08.2025

CORAM :THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioners	Mr. Jorgay Namka, Senior Advocate. Mr. Lahang Limboo, Advocate.
For Respondents	
R-1 to 4	Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor General of India.
R-5 & 6	Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Additional Advocate General. Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government Advocate.

ORDER

This matter is fixed for hearing today. However, in view of the issues involved in the Writ Petition, the parties submit that they seek to explore possibilities for an amicable settlement by Mediation.

In view of the special mediation drive, "Mediation for the Nation" campaign of the National Legal Services Authority, this matter is referred for Mediation to the Mediation Centre, at Gangtok.

Mr. S. S. Hamal, Learned Senior Counsel and trained Mediator, is appointed as Mediator in this matter as suggested by Learned Counsel for all parties.

The Sikkim State Legal Services Authority shall take necessary steps.

The parties shall appear as and when summons are issued to them.

Judge
01.08.2025