

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.07 of 2024

MRS. ZUMDEN LHAMU BHUTIA AND OTHERS

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 12.11.2025

CORAM :THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioners Mr. Lahang Limboo, Advocate.
 Mr. Sawal Rai, Advocate.

For Respondents
 R-1 to 4 Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor General of India.

 R-5 & 6 Mr. S. K. Chettri, Government Advocate.

ORDER

Learned Deputy Solicitor General for the Respondents No.1 to 4 submits that response to the additional Affidavit of the Petitioners has been filed on 10-11-2025.

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks some time to peruse the document.

List on 07-04-2026, as found convenient by the parties.

Judge
12.11.2025